DX600 N
Operating instructions 2–10
11–19
*6084*
6084
Printed: 01.08.2018 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5444999 / 000 / 00
2
Contents Technical data

30 11/4″ 15 5/8″ 5.2 0.205″ EW10-30-15 P10
Standard Cartridge
Colour code Power level Ordering designation
yellow light/medium 6.8/18 yellow
red heavy 6.8/18 red
black/purple magnum 6.8/18 black/purple
Standard fastener programmeFastening guidelines
Protection shields
For more specific information, refer to the Hilti Fastening Technology Manual, which is available
from your local Hilti marketing organisation or, if necessary, refer to your national technical
regulations.
Concrete:
A = min. edge distance = 70 mm (23/4″)
B = min. spacing = 80 mm (31/8″)
C = min. base material thickness =
100 mm (4")
Length of stud for concrete
Penetration depth (hnom)
27 mm minimum
B A
C
W10-30-yy P10 threaded stud (concrete)
6N/S4 standard 6N/S1 6N/S7
Printed: 01.08.2018 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5444999 / 000 / 00
10
Manufacturer’s warranty – DX tools
Hilti warrants that the tool supplied is free of defects in material and workmanship. This
warranty is valid so long as the tool is operated and handled correctly, cleaned and
serviced properly and in accordance with the Hilti Operating Instructions, and the
technical system is maintained. This means that only original Hilti consumables,
components and spare parts, or other products of equivalent quality, may be used in the
tool.
This warranty provides the free-of-charge repair or replacement of defective parts only
over the entire lifespan of the tool. Parts requiring repair or replacement as a result of
normal wear and tear are not covered by this warranty.
Additional claims are excluded, unless stringent national rules prohibit such
exclusion. In particular, Hilti is not obligated for direct, indirect, incidental or
consequential damages, losses or expenses in connection with, or by reason of, the
use of, or inability to use the tool for any purpose. Implied warranties of
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose are specifically excluded.
For repair or replacement, send tool or related parts immediately upon discovery of the
defect to the address of the local Hilti marketing organization provided.
This constitutes Hilti's entire obligation with regard to warranty and supersedes all prior
or contemporaneous comments and oral or written agreements concerning warranties.
Printed: 01.08.2018 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5444999 / 000 / 00
11
11
12
12
13
14
15
16
16
16
17
18
18
18
19
Printed: 01.08.2018 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5444999 / 000 / 00
12
� � � � �
�
�
�
�
Printed: 01.08.2018 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5444999 / 000 / 00
13
▲!
Printed: 01.08.2018 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5444999 / 000 / 00
14
1 2